## Continuing Care Retirement Community Rooted in the Mennonite Heritage

## RESIDENTIAL LIVING ANCILLARY FEE SCHEDULE

## Rates as of January 1, 2023

GARAGE, per month		
HAIR CARE call Beauty Shop for charges		
HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE, per hour\$27.00		
LAUNDRY SERVICE\$1.50 per LB.		
MAINTENANCE, per hour		
MEALS in Oaktree Center		
Freddie's, The Bistro, Fireside A La Carte		
DELIVERY CHARGE (meals delivered to accommodation)\$ 3.00		
MEAL PLAN CREDIT for Yellow meal plan, per day		
THERAPY SERVICES:		
Physical, occupational and speech therapies are provided on campus. Call		
610-754-7878, extension 1217, for a list of fees and services.		
TRANSPORTATION:		
Scheduled group trips\$2.00 per person for any trip within a 15 mile radius  Or \$5.00 per person for any trip greater than 15 miles away		
Individual transportation for appointments, family events, errands, etc.  (Within 15-mile radius) *		
Individual\$ 30.00 per hour/per staff member		
Two residents, per resident per hour \$ 20.50 per hour/per staff member		
Three residents or more, per resident\$ 17.50 per hour/per staff member		

<sup>\*</sup> Additional \$1.00 per mile beyond the 15-mile radius.

## Wash and Fold Laundry Service Fees for Independent Living Wednesday-Friday (drop off one day/pick up the next in basement of Oaktree Building)

WASH AND FOLD SERVICE	1.50 lb. (10 lb. min.)
Special items:	
Comforters	\$20.00
Blankets	\$10.00
Pillows	\$10.00
Mattress Pad	\$12.00
Heavy Rugs (over 4 lbs.)	\$20.00
Small Rugs (under 4 lbs.)	\$10.00
Pickup & Delivery	10% Surcharge
Upgrades:	
Special Detergent	\$.11/lb
Bleach	\$.06/lb
Fabric Softener	\$.09/lb
Wash & Fold is a bulk service for Frederick Independent Living Residents. If an item needs special attention such as a stain or repair, please send it out for dry cleaning. You can send us an email or call if you have a question about a specific request.	
Accommodation Cleanout and Disposal Fee	\$1,000.00
Storage Fee is equal to the daily rate.	
One Time Pet Fee	\$175.00